

01 FC:581

FOR Expires OMB 0651-0027	100942601		ı	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	f' '		50	ALLI
0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ATION FORM COV	Υ	
	nissioner of Patents and Trademan			ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	туре	Conveyance Typ	<del></del>	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	e
Correction Reel #	en of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Reel #	re Document Frame #	Dep	e ONLY by U.S. Government A	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	suttached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Marc P. Bevacco			Month Day Year [12/07/98 ]
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	Party	M	ark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Cherne Industries Incorporated	1		If document to be recorded as an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	5700 Lincoln Drive			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				sepa <b>rate document from</b> Assi <b>gnment.)</b>
Address (line 3)		Minnesota	5543	
Domestic R	Representative Name and A	ddrocs	or the first Receiving Party	
Name	Anthony G. Eggink			
Address (line 1)	Anthony G. Eggink & Associa	ates		
Address (line 2)	3100 First National Bank Bui	lding		
Address (line 3)	332 Minnesota Street			
Address (line 4)	St. Paul, Minnesota 55101			
Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Anthony G. Eggink  Anthony G. Eggink  Anthony G. Eggink & Association and Anthony G. Eggink & Association and Bank Buil	Address Enter f	Zip Cor the first Receiving Party	Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheef to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (651	298-1171
Name Anthony G. Eggink	L. A. Philippin	
Address (line 1) Anthony G. Eggink & Ass	ociates	
Address (line 2) 3100 First National Bank	Building	
Address (line 3) 332 Minnesota Street		
Address (line 4) St. Paul, Minnesota 55101		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance document s.	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		al numbers attached
• •	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	•
Patent Application Number(s) 29/097,864	Patent Num	ber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.6	00
Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No D
Statement and Signature		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	belief, the foregoing information is true and co e original document. Charges to deposit acco	
Anthony G. Eggink	Untoy 6. Eggst	(1).07/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature //	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. MARC P. BEVACCO, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at:

22725 County Road 117 Corcoran, Minnesota 55374

U.S.A.

have made an invention entitled:

MECHANICAL PLUG ASSEMBLY

and have filed an application for United States Letter Patent on or about 12/16/98, having

Serial No. 29/097,864:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer

unto Cherne Industries Incorporated (hereinafter Cherne), a corporation of Ohio,

having its principal office at 5700 Lincoln Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55436, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and

application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-n-part of said

application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or

made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in foreign countries in

its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such

applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise which

have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whose or in

part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the

said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively

as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid **Cherne**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the aforesaid **Cherne**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Dated: 12/7/28		Mu DEWACCO  MARC P. BEVACCO		
State of Minnesota	) ) SS:			
County of Hennepin	)			

Before me personally appeared the above named Marc P. Bevacco and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

**Notary Public** 



## Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

on 1/7/99

Anthony/G. Egginl

MARC P. BEVACCO

U.S. Design Patent Application for: MECHANICAL PLUG ASSEMBLY

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999** 

Serial No. 29/097,864 Filing Date: 12/16/98

Assignment Recordation to Cherne Industries Incorporated